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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 1-14, 2019 with a random sample of -1,522—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of —761—adults who are employed full- or part-time, the maximum margin of
sampling error is £4 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —320—parents with children in Kindergarten through Grade 12, the
maximum margin of sampling error is £7 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
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Now turning to the economy,

5. How would you rate econo



Q.5 (CURRENT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS) CONTINUED

No No
Excell- Only opin- Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion ent Good fair Poor ion
2005 2003 May 19-21 1 20 47 31 1
2005 Dec 19-22 6 33 39 22 * 2003 May 5-7 1 21 50 28 *

2005 Dec 5-8 6



Q.5 (CURRENT ECONOMIC CONDITIONS) CONTINUED

2000

2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Oct 6-9
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 May 18-21
2000 Apr 3-9

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
12 51 28 8 1
19 53 21 7 *
14 57 24 4 1
25 49 21 4 1
26 48 21 4 1
17 49 24 9 1
R

1996 May 9-12
1996 Apr 9-10
1996 Mar 15-17
1996 Jan 5-7
1995

1995 Nov 6-8
1995 May 11-14

No
Excell- Only opin-
ent Good fair Poor ion
3 27 50 19 1
1 26 52 20 1
2 31 48 18 1
1 28 47 23 1
2 28 47 22 1
2 27 50 20 1









Q.6 (ECONOMIC OUTLOOK) CONTINUED

Getting Getting SAME No Getting Getting SAME  No
better  worse  (vol.) opinion better ~ worse  (vol.) opinion

1999 1992

1999 Oct 21-24 52 34 11 3 1992 Aug 31-Sep 2 » 29 59 10 2
1999 Sep 10-14 59 29 9 3 1992 Aug 10-12 ~ 24 65 10 1
1999 Aug 24-26 54 31 12 3 1992 Jun 12-14 7 28 61 9 2
1999 Jun 4-5 60 27 9 4 1992 Apr 9-12 7 40 45 13 2
1999 Jan 15-17 63 28 6 3 1992 Mar 20-22 » 37 51 11 1
1998 1992 Jan 31-Feb 1~ 22 70 7 1
1998 Dec 4-6 52 38 8 2 1992 Jan 3-6 22 71 6 1
1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 51 38 8 3 1991

1998 Sep 1 45 41 11 3 1991 Dec 5-8 19 69 9 3
1997 1991 Sep 5-8 27 60 10 3
1997 Dec 18-21 49 39 8 4 1991 Jul 11-14 34 51 9 6
1997 Nov 6-9 51 37 9 3

1997 May 6-7 50 40 7 3

1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 46 39 12 3

1996



Unweighted n
Weighted n

1522
1522

220
14%

40%

Male

805
749
127
17%
323
43%

Female

717
773
93
12%
278
36%

White

1122
1001
179
18%
454
45%

Non-white

340
482
38
8%
134
28%

18-34
290

434
36
8%
158
36%

35-54
380

467
70
15%
179
38%

55+
822

604
113
19%

42%

College
Grad
667

498
75
15%
230
46%

Some
College
504

430
70
16%
144
34%

HS Grad Republica Independ
or Less n ent Democrat
332 463 568 431
587 409 612 445
75 140 64 5
13% 34% 10% 1%

224 207 248 129

Conserva
tive

594

565

162

29%

264

Moderate
526

542

41
8%
205

Liberal
330

353

13
4%
111






College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
1522 805 717 1122 340 290 380 822 667 504 332 463 568 431 594 526 330

1522 749 773 1001 482 434 467 604 498 430 587 409 612 445 565 542




College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Male Female ~ White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent  Democrat tive  Moderate Liberal
1522 805
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Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College = Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female =~ White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent Democrat  tive Moderate  Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1522 805 717 1122 340 290 380 822 667 504 332 463 568 431 594 526 330
Weighted n 1522 749 773 1001 482 434 467 604 498 430 587 409 612 445 565 542 353
Foreign Aid-Focus Overseas 3 3 1 3- 1 2 2 1- 1- 3 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0%
Advancement of 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2- - - 2- 1- -
computers/technology 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%- - - 0% - 0% - -
Overpopulation 2 1 1 2- 2 1 1- 2- 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% 0%
Medicare Increases-Senior 2 1 1 1 1 2 2- - 1 1 1 1-
Citizen Insurance 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% -
Social Security Issues 2 2 2- 2 0 1- - 0- 0-
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% -
Situation with Russia 1 1 0 1- 1 0 1- - 1- 0 1 0-
0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% -
Care for the Elderly 0 0 0- 0 0- - 0- 0- -
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% - -
Gay marriage/Homosexual 0 0 - 0 - 0- 0- - - -
rights
0% 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - -
Gun Laws too Weak- 0 0 0- 0 0- - - - 0- 0-
Availability of Guns % 0% 0% - 0% 0% - _ N _ 0% - 0% -
NET OTHER 111 58 53 48 59 44 48 19 31 16 63 25 45 30 41 47 15
7% 8% 7% 5% 12% 10% 10% 3% 6% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7% % 9% 4%
Other 58 33 25 26 29 21 27 9 19 12 27 15 24 16 19 27 11
4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
None 20 9 11 11 8 9 4 8 8 3 9 6 8 5 8 11 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
REF 33 15 17 11 22 13 17 2 4 2 27 5 13 9 15 9 4
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